
 

Our Lady of Fatima School Calendar Highlights 2024-2025 
New Parent Mandatory Meeting Monday, July 29 at 6:00pm 

New Student Orientation (4th – 8th Gr)  Wednesday, July 31 – 9:00-10:00am  

Back to School Open House and Supply Drop Off Wednesday, July 31 - 5:30pm (A-K) & 6:30pm (L-Z) 

Faculty/Staff Mandatory Day of Reflection Friday, August 2 

Faculty/Staff Mandatory In-Service Day (Business Meeting) Monday, August 5 

First FULL Day for ALL students w/last name A-K  Wednesday, August 7 

First Day for After School Care (ASC) and Buses Wednesday, August 7 

First FULL Day for ALL students w/last name L-Z  Thursday, August 8 

Student and Faculty/Staff ID Picture Days   Wednesday, August 7 (A-K) and Thurs, August 8 (L-Z)  

First Day with ALL Students (PreK3 – 8th) Friday, August 9 

First School Mass (PK4 – 8th Gr)   Friday, August 9 at 8:15am   

Orientation Mon, Aug 12 (PK/K), Tues, Aug 13 (1st-3rd) & Wed, Aug 

14 (4th & 5th & lower DEC), Thurs Aug 15 (Jr Hi & upper 

DEC) 

All School Mass (PK3 – 8th Gr) Feast of the Assumption Thursday, August 15 at 8:15am 

Academic Pep Rally Wednesday, August 28 

Labor Day Holiday – No School Monday, September 2 

ID Picture Retake Day  Wednesday, September 4   

Mass today and 11am Dismissal (No ASC and No Buses today)  

Parent-Teacher Conferences 

Wednesday, September 18 

Conferences are from 11:00am – 6:00pm 

Living Rosary Friday, October 4 

Fatima Fest Saturday, October 5 

End of First Quarter Wednesday, October 9 

No Buses (LPSS Fall Break & Parent-Teacher Conference) October 14, 15 and 16 

Fall Break- No School Friday, October 18 and Monday, October 21  

Online Applications Open for New Students (Pre-K3 – 8th) Tuesday, October 22   

No Buses Today (LPSS schools closed – Election Day) Tuesday, November 5 

8th Grade Washington DC Trip Tuesday, November 5 – Saturday, November 9 

6th Grade Grand Canyon Trip Tuesday, November 12 - Saturday, November 16 

Noon Dismissal (Plan for No afternoon Buses and No ASC) Friday, November 22 

Thanksgiving Holiday – No School Monday, November 25 – Friday, November 29 

Grandparents Day - Noon Dismissal (No Afternoon Buses or ASC) Friday, December 6 

Jr High Mid Term Exams  Monday, December 16 – Thursday, December 19 

Mass, Noon Dismissal, End of 2nd Qtr (No ASC or Afternoon Buses) Friday, December 20 

Christmas Holiday – No School Monday, December 23 – Friday, January 3 

No Buses Today (LPSS In-Service) Monday, January 6 

Martin Luther King Holiday – No School Monday, January 20 

Catholic Schools Week Sunday, January 26 – Saturday, February 1  

Class Picture Days Tuesday, February 4 & Wednesday, February 5  

In-House Registration Monday. February 10 – Wednesday, February 12 

All School Mass - Feast of the Little Shepherds Thursday, February 20 at 8:15am 

Noon Dismissal - Mardi Gras Barricades/Road Closures  

        (No ASC or Afternoon Buses) 

Friday, February 21 and Friday, February 28 

Mardi Gras Holiday – No School Monday, March 3 – Friday, March 7 

Dial 4 Testing for Kindergarten Wednesday, March 12  

End of Third Quarter and Way of the Cross Friday, March 14 

Spring Pep Rally Thursday, March 20 

Dial 4 Testing for Pre-K 4               Monday, April 7 - Thursday, April 10  

Easter Holiday – No School Friday April 18 - Friday, April 25 

Final Exams for 8th Gr   Mon, May 12–Wed, May 14   

Eighth Grade Mandatory Practice / Ceremony Thurs, May 15 - 8-10:30am Practice & 6pm Ceremony 

Final Exams for 6th & 7th Gr Friday, May 16 – Tuesday, May 20 

Last Day for After School Care (ASC) Wednesday, May 21 

Noon Dismissal (No ASC) Thursday, May 22 

Last Day of School -Noon Dismissal (No Buses or ASC) Friday, May 23 

 


